

No. 12-1153

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
PACIFIC LEGAL FOUNDATION,
Petitioner,

v.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,
Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the District of Columbia Circuit**

—◆—
PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF
—◆—

R. S. RADFORD
Counsel of Record
THEODORE HADZI-ANTICH
Pacific Legal Foundation
930 G Street
Sacramento, California 95814
Telephone: (916) 419-7111
Facsimile: (916) 419-7747
E-mail: rsr@pacificlegal.org
E-mail: tha@pacificlegal.org

*Counsel for Petitioner
Pacific Legal Foundation*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT.	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
INTRODUCTION.....	1
I. EPA VIOLATED A CONGRESSIONAL MANDATE BY FAILING TO MAKE THE ENDANGERMENT FINDING AVAILABLE TO THE SCIENCE ADVISORY BOARD FOR PEER REVIEW, AND THIS ISSUE IS PROPERLY BEFORE THE COURT.....	1
II. EPA’S FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH 42 U.S.C. § 4365(c)(1) CANNOT BE EXCUSED AS HARMLESS ERROR.	3
III. PETITIONER’S OBJECTION TO EPA’S FAILURE TO MAKE ITS PROPOSED FINDING AVAILABLE FOR SAB REVIEW WAS TIMELY RAISED AND IS PROPERLY BEFORE THIS COURT	5
CONCLUSION.	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

Kennecott Corp. v. EPA,
684 F.2d 1007 (D.C. Cir. 1982)..... 4

Federal Statutes

42 U.S.C. § 4365(c)(1). 1, 3-4
§ 7607(d)(7)(B) 5
§ 7607(d)(8). 4

Rule of Court

Supreme Court Rule 15.2... 1
